 Moderator Lord reminded everyone in attendance that this was their meeting and that hopefully, the rules would allow all points for 
a fair hearing.  He stated that, as a body, you have the final say on all issues. 

Moderator Lord then read Warrant Article #2 as follows: 

ARTICLE #2  
“To see if the Strafford School District will vote to raise and appropriate the amount of Ten Million Five Hundred Fifty Five Thousand Two 
Hundred Six Dollars and Thirteen Cents ($10,555,206.13) for the support of schools, for the payment of salaries for the school district officials 
and agents, and for the payment for the statutory obligations of the Strafford School District.” 

The operating budget warrant does not include appropriations contained in any other warrant article.

[...]

Moderator Lord explained the voting process that would occur.  At this time, Moderator Lord re-read Warrant Article #2, 
as amended, and noted the following:  “To see if the Strafford School District will vote to raise and appropriate the amount of Ten Million Six 
Hundred Twenty-Two Thousand Nine Hundred Six Dollars and Thirteen Cents ($10,622,906.13) for the support of schools, for the payment of 
salaries for the school district officials and agents, and for the payment for the statutory obligations of the Strafford School District.”  He further 
noted that the operating budget warrant does not include appropriations contained in any other warrant article, adding that the tax impact of

[...]

Moderator Lord asked that those in attendance be respectful, noting that everyone has an opinion. 

Moderator Lord then read Warrant Article #3, and noted the following: 

ARTICLE #3 

“To see if the Strafford School District will vote to raise and appropriate the amount of Four Thousand Four Hundred Dollars ($4,400) for the 
increase of School Board salaries.”   

The School Board recommends this appropriation. 

The tax impact if this article passes is $0.01 per $1,000. 

A motion was then made and duly seconded to place Warrant Article #3 on the floor.  Chairman Monahan explained that Warrant Article #3

[...]

#3, and noted the tax impact to the Article one (1) cent per thousand and then called for the vote. On a show of cards, the vote on the 
motion carried. 

Moderator Lord then read Warrant Article #4 as follows: 

ARTICLE #4 

“To see if the Strafford School District will raise and appropriate up to the sum of Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) to be added to the 
School District Capital Reserve Fund, established in 1985, for the purpose of financing any and all capital improvements to school buildings.  
This sum to come from June 30, 2016 unassigned fund balance available for transfer on July 1, 2016.

[...]

He noted that Warrant Article #2, as amended carried by a 
vote of 168 yeas and 105 nays, noting that Warrant Article #2, as amended, passed. 

Moderator Lord read Warrant Article #5 as follows: 

ARTICLE #5 

“To see if the Strafford School District will vote to raise and appropriate up to the sum of Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) to be added 
to the Capital Reserve Fund for Education of Persons With Disabilities, established in 2010, for the purpose of meeting the expenses of 
educating students with disabilities.  This sum to come from June 30, 2016 unassigned fund balance available for transfer on July 1, 2016.

[...]

Lord declared that the motion regarding Warrant Article #5 carried. 

Moderator Lord then read Warrant Article #6, and advised that it was a petition Warrant Article. 

ARTICLE #6 

“Shall the town of Strafford vote to raise and appropriate the sum of One Hundred Five Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Four Dollars ($105,744) 
to fund the expansion of the half day kindergarten to a full day program.” 

This is a Petition Warrant Article  

The School Board does not recommend this appropriation.  

The tax impact if this article passes is $0.23 per $1,000. 

A motion to place Warrant Article #6 on the floor was duly made and duly seconded.